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CHAPTER 86—S. F. No. 131
[Not Coded] . .

. An act relating to county auditors; providing for a, salary
therefor in Kittson county.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Kittson county; auditor's salary. The
county auditor of Kittson county shall receive a yearly salary
of not'to exceed $6,600, and the county board shall determine
the amount and time of payment of such salary.

Sec. 2. This act shall expire four years from its effec-
tive date. • . •

Sec. 3. This act shall become effective only after its
approval by a majority vote of the board of county commis-
sioners of. Kittson county.

. Approved March 16, 1959.

. CHAPTER 87—S. F. No. 209
An act relating to nonprofit corporations; amending Min-

nesota, Statutes 1957, Sections 317.04, Subdivision 7; 317.08,
Subdivision 2; .317.15, Subdivision 1; 317.16, Subdivision 2;
317.20, Subdivision 7; 317.20, by adding a new Subdivision
thereto; and 317.22, Subdivision 7.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. , Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 317.04,

Subdivision 7, is amended to read: , .
Subd. 7. Articles and bylaws in force. All provisions

of the articles of incorporation and by laws of the accepting
corporation that may be included in articles of incorporation
or in by laws under this chapter remain in effect. When a pro-
vision of the articles of incorporation or of the by laws of the
accepting corporation may not be included in.articles of in-
corporation or in. by laws, as the case may be, under this chap-
ter it becomes inoperative when the corporation comes under
sections 317.01 to 317.25.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 317.08, Sub-
division 2, is amended to read:

Subd. 2. Required provisions. The articles of a cor-
poration organized under this chapter shall state:


